2,141.00

4,660.00

6,801.00 6,801.00

Page 2 of 2
PROJECT: HVAC and Piping Repair for the Phoenix Bldg.
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 145-2013
CHANGE ORDER: 4
<ol> <li>Necessity for change: Cooling tower work (in scope) requires taking the cooling tower offline which would be uncomfortable and possibly dangerous to building occupants. Performing this work after normal operating hours is preferred under these circumstances. Relocation and connection due to missed units.</li> </ol>
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? YesX No
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes <u>X</u> No
If "Yes", explain.
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
5. Has consent of surety been obtained?YesNot Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes X_No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Doing this work after normal operating hours ensures building occupant comfort and safety.
8. Effect on contract completion date: None
Nais Maria
Recommended by (Project Manager)
Approved by(Grant Manager)



TO:

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

DATE:

July 8, 2013

RE:

**Phoenix Building Project** 

Change Order for BAC Repair Shift Differential

ATTENTION:

Matt Branham

The remaining repairs on the BAC cooling tower require forty (40) man hours to complete.

This work has been requested to be performed during weekend hours versus the normal business hours allotted for this task, as bid and requested.

The total sum difference is \$2,141.00. This is the difference between forty (40) regular man hours versus twenty (20) overtime and twenty (20) double time hours.

This will allow the BAC tower to be dropped off line without impacting the comfort of the entire building.

Thank you,

Jeff Mitchell

**Operations Manager** 

## **ESTIMATE RECAP**

						DATE:	7/9/2013	C.O.#		5
Job Number:	134692	Phoenix	Buil	Iding LFCUG	;					
DESCRIPTION		LABOR			M	TERIAL	This change order covers the labor and			
OF COSTS	mh's	rate		cost	(	COSTS	materials requ			
1. Equipment	39	\$ 74.00	\$	2,886.00			and return filte		our WSH	P's
2. Material					\$	1,508.00	on the sever	ith floor		
3. Expendables *	~	~		~						
4. Equip./tool rentals*	~	~		~						
5. Drafting/ sketching			\$							
6. Coordination			\$							
7. Supervision			\$							
8. Clean-up			\$	<u>-</u>	ļ					
9. Warranty	~	~	\$		<u> </u>					
10. Start-up / Testing			\$	-						
11. Trucking	~		_							
12. Parking / Travel	~	<u> </u>	\$		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
13. Subtotal	39	mh's	\$	2,886.00	\$	1,508.00	<u> </u>	1 00 1 00		
14. Total Labor & Mat							\$	4,394.00	-	
15. Subcontracts:	Saw Cu									
16	Concre	te Work								
17	Insulati	on								
18	Control									
19	Core D	rilling								
20										
21. Overhead:	Subs 0%	Mat'l / Labo	or				<u> </u>			
22. SUBTOTAL:							\$	4,394.00		
23. Profit:	5%									219.70
24. Total Cost & Profi	its before	Bonds a	and	other cost						4,613.70
25. Bond:	2.26%								\$	45.85
26. Sales Tax: (* e	xpendab	les and r	enta	als taxable o	n put	olic work)	private work 0.00%	public work 0.00%	\$	
27. Permits:	HVAC			Press. Piping		\$ -	Boiler:	\$ -	\$	
28.TOTAL PRICE OF			os	AL:					\$ 4	4,660.00
29. Extension of Time			_				Workdays	Х	Deferre	d
			_	raight Time			Overtime	х	Shiftwo	rk
30. This proposal bas 31. This proposal is v	roid unla	L	en (	Change Orde	r or '	written Noti	 fication to P	rocede is	_	
	voju urile	ss a Will	 (3	0 calander d	lavs i	f no date sl	hown)			
received by:	and Cast	. [		cluded		X	Deferred		N/A	
32. Extended Overhe	ead Cost	· L		cover the water	- 50110			fifth and sev	_1	. (two tot
COMMENTS:	labor ar	nd material	S 10 (	cover the water	50UC	e near pumps	, iound on the			•

## Contract History Form

Cont	tractor:	<b>Triton Services</b>	, Inc.		
Project Name: HVAC and Pipin			ng Repa	ir for the Phoenix Building	
Contract Number and Date: Responsible LFUCG Division:			145-2	013, April 11, 2013	
			Gener	al Services	
<u>Cha</u>	nge Order I	<u>Details</u>			
	Summary Change Or	of Previous rders To Date		Percent Change to Dollar Amount	Original Contract
A.	Original C	ontract Amount		\$218,440.00	
В.	Cumulativ Change O	re Amount of Pre	evious	\$16,130.00	7.38%
C.		tract Amount iis Change Orde	r	\$234,570.00	
	Current C	hange Order (#4	<u>4)</u>		
D.	Amount o	f this Change O	rder	\$6,801.00	3.11%
E.		tract Amount this Change Or	der	\$241,371.00	110.50%
Cir					
Sig	nature Line		On	Date:	7/25/13
	Project M	ianager:	7	Jamshid	
	Reviewe	d By:	Joyce	Jamshid Buradara Date:	<u>9/3/13</u>
	<b>Division</b>	Director:		Date:	